(Rev. 03/01)	RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	1,0236	52698 v v[±]≈
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Forrester, James Michae Clausing, Emily Anne Grant, Robert Russell Cargill, John Gregory Higgins, Craig William Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:General Electric Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement	➡ Merger ➡ Change of Name	Street Address: One River Road
Other		City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345
Execution Date: January 3	1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏝 No
		ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven J. Rosen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Patent Attorney Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed
	·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4729 Cornel	1 Rd.	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 (SEE FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2003)
City: Cincinnati State: OH 02/10/2003 DBYRNE 00000035 070865 10356238	Zip:_45241	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu- Steven J. Rosen	- -	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Total num	ber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Docket No. 120411

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)

James Michael Forrester	of	Springboro, Ohio
Emily Anne Clausing	of	Cincinnati, Ohio
Robert Russell Grant	of	Mason, Ohio
John Gregory Cargill	of	West Chester, Ohio
Craiq William Higgins	of	Hamilton, Ohio

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

SNAP ON BLADE SHIM

invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent [X] executed concurrently herewith, or and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communication to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1/31/03	Sames Michael Forrester
Date	James Michael Forrester
1-31-03	Enrily Anne Clausing Emiky Anne Clausing
Date	Emiky Anne Clausing
1/31/03	Robert Russell Spart
Date /	Robert Russell Grant
1/31/03	John Gregory Cargill
Date	John Gregory Cargil
1/3/103	Clar Willia Hora
Date	Craig William Higgins

PATENT REEL: 013731 FRAME: 0996 This 31st day of January, 2003 before me personally came the above-named <u>James Michael Forrester</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires April 8, 2007

Motary Public Jud Octor

This 31st day of January, 2003 before me personally came the above-named Emily Anne Clausing to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth

KIMBERLY PENDLETON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires April 8, 2007

Motory Public

This 31st day of January, 2003 before me personally came the above-named Robert Russell Grant to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires April 8, 2007

Novary Public

This 31st day of January, 2003 before me personally came the above-named <u>John Gregory Carqill</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires April 8, 2007

Motary Public Tour Detoc

This 31st day of January, 2003 before me personally came the above-named <u>Craig William Higgins</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires April 8, 2007

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013731 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 01/31/2003